Monthly Footfall

November 2022. 31 Oct 2022 - 27 Nov 2022
Footfall Report for:
Dewsbury Town Centre

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 4

Year to date %

2022 2021
Dewsbury Town Centre 9.4%
North & Yorkshire 25.3% 20.0%
UK 33.2% 16.9%

Year on year %

2022 2021
9.4%

0.4% 112.2%
5.4% 105.2%

Month on month %

2022 2021
-0.3%
-1.8% -4.0%
-1.8% -2.9%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 2,847,069 which is 9.4% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Dewsbury Town Centre in month commencing 31 October 2022 was 327,285.

The busiest day in month commencing 31 October 2022 was Saturday 12 November with 20,321 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Saturday 12 November 2022 with footfall of 3,055.

Footfall by month Weather
Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. .O. Q ‘ —
ik W ’.x.* =
Number of days
this month 10 ? 5 4
Number of days
D oremowios 8 7 1 2
240,738 year
Number of days
_ same month two 11 10 2 5
years ago
Average temperature
. . Maximum Minimum
W This Month EEm Previous Year temperature temperature
Il Previous Month
2022 12° 7°
2021 10° 6°
2020 12° 7°
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Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.
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0 Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Monthly
totals
[ This Month 10,864 9,654 16,140 10,390 12,606 17,564 4,603 81,821
Il Previous Month 8,199 8,117 11,923 7,723 8,597 12,406 3,219 60,184
Il Previous Year 3,243 4,659 5,385 4,304 4,098 4,082 1,352 27,123
Month on month % -1.0% -11.0% -1.3% 1.6% 5.6% 1.6% 4.0%
Year on year % 29.3% -19.3% -1.2% -3.0% 14.9% 35.1% 16.0%
Footfall by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

—— 20202021 = 2021-2022
350,000

300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000

100,000 —
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
2021-2022 106,785 104,918 207,239 301,836 245,522 255,253 321,357 253,724 261,953 327,244 240,738 327,285
2020-2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108,493

Year on Year
% 9.4%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2021-2022 period with the 2020-2021 period i.e the figure for November compares November
2022 to November 2021

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000 I
Week 44 Week 45 Week 46 Week 47
m This year 82,989 88,623 75,333 80,340
W Previous year 28,568 36,718 26,928 16,279
Year on year % 190.5% -16.8% 2.1% 80.8%
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

% shar

This ® SNATe  previous  Previous
of total

month month year
month

Crossing at Dewsbury Ring Road,
Eastbound

Crossing at Dewsbury Ring Road,
Westbound

Dewsbury Ring Road (Eastside) at
Wellington Road, Northbound

Dewsbury Ring Road (Eastside) at
Wellington Road, Southbound

Foundry Street (Eastside) at
Corporation Street, Northbound

3,568 4.4% 3,519 5,486
2,591 3.2% 2,630 4,989
2,174 2.7% 2,184 1,619
2,088 2.6% 2,156 2,472

2,443 3.0% 2,437

Foundry Street (Eastside) at
Corporation Street, Southbound

Foundry Street (Westside) at
Corporation Street, Northbound

Foundry Street (Westside) at
Corporation Street, Southbound

2,967 3.6% 2,971
2,511 3.1% 2,470

2,646 3.2% 2,505

Market Place at Foundry Street,

0,
Eastbound 10,492 12.8%

Market Place at Foundry Street,
Westbound

Northgate (Eastside) at Bond
Street, Northbound

Northgate (Eastside) at Bond
Street, Southbound

Northgate (Westside) at Bond
Street, Northbound

Northgate (Westside) at Bond
Street, Southbound

Underpass at Railway Street,
Northbound

Underpass at Railway Street,
Southbound

11,335 13.9%
6,211 7.6% 6,122
7,360 9.0% 7,116
2,729 3.3% 2,680
3,885 4.7% 3,789
8,812 10.8% 9,134 6,171

10,003 12.2% 10,467 6,383

Reporting dates

Month
on
month %

1.4%

-1.5%

-0.5%

-3.2%

0.2%

-0.1%

1.7%

5.6%

1.5%

3.4%

1.8%

2.5%

-3.5%

-4.4%

Year on mm This month

year % EEm Previous month
mm Prev Year
—
-35.0% m—
—
-48.1% =——

I
34.3%
]

I
-15.5% m—

42.8%

56.7%

This month - 31 October 2022 - 27 November 2022

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2022

to November , 2022 Vs January, 2021 to November , 2021

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.November,2022 Vs

November, 2021

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.11 2022 Vs 10 2022

Footfall Report
Dewsbury Town Centre

SB.


https://Month.11

Footfall Report S B
Dewsbury Town Centre =





